Appendix 1: Current and proposed fees and charges for Keats House, including taught learning sessions and private hire rates.

Ticket type:	Current price 2023/24	Proposed price 2024/25
Full price	£8.40	£9.00
Concession (60 and over, students, unemployed and people with a disability)	£5.00	£5.30
Community Ticket (residents of City of London and LB Camden)	£2.35	£2.50
Child aged 18 and under.	Free	Free
National Trust Member / London Pass ticket holder	£5.00	£5.30
Friend of Guildhall Library / Keats Foundation Member	£4.20	£4.50
Tempo Time Credits / Art Fund member / City of London Member, employee or volunteer / Friend of Guildhall Art Gallery / Museums Association and ICOM card holders.	FREE	FREE
Taught learning session (typically two-hour duration)	£2.35 / student, subject to a minimum charge of £52.50.	£99 / session for state schools; £129 / session for independent schools.
Private hire hourly rate, when rental is within Keats House operational hours / local stakeholder rate at any time.	£80.60	£85.50
Private hire hourly rate at all other times / private party rate at any time.	£145.00	£154.00